TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZAMBON GROUP S.P.A.		02/15/2011	Societa per Azioni: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZETACUBE S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Via Lillo del Duca 10	
City:	Bresso	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20091	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2932689	Z CUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neust

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 360197US33

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neust

TRADEMARK REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0007 OF \$40.00 2932689

900185201

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman			
Signature:	/JHK/			
Date:	03/01/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=360197US-assgn#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZAMBON GROUP S.P.A., a Società per Azioni of Italy, having a principal business

address at Via Lillo del Duca 10, Bresso 20091, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the

owner of the trademark Z CUBE, and U.S. Registration No. 2,932,689 (hereinafter referred to as the

"Mark"); and

WHEREAS, ZETACUBE S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, with a place of

business at Via Lillo del Duca 10, Bresso 20091, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

desires to obtain said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of US\$ 2,300.00 (two thousand and three hundred), the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark Z CUBE, and U.S. Registration

No. 2,932,689 thereof, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the

trademark, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its

own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the trademark registration may be renewed

or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if

this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of said trademark and trademark registration, with the right to sue for and collect the

same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives.

In testimony whereof, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed by

its duly authorized officer, this 15th day of February, 2011.

ZAMBON GROUP S.P.A.

Signature:

Name: Carla Ivaldi (Ms.)

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: February 15, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0009